
NO.JSV-ES-I-EA-l||-Sr. List of CHD/17- 7249- 77 
To 

Subject: -

HIMACHAL PRADESH 
JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG 

1. The Engineer -in- Chief (Project) 
Mandi 

2. All the Chief Engineers, 
Working in Jal Shakti Vibhag H.P. 

3. All the Superintending Engineers 
Working in Jal Shakti Vibhag H.P. 

Provisional seniority list of Circle Head Draughtsman working in Jal 
Shakti Vibhag in the Level-13 of the Pay Matrix i.e. Rs. 46000 
146500 as it stood on 31.12.2024. 

The tentative Senioritylist of Circle Head Draughtsman in the Level 
13 of the Pay Matrix i.e. Rs. 46000-146500 has been prepared in accordance with the instructions 

contained in the Department of Personnel to Government of H.P. vide letter No. PER (AP) C-F 

(1)-1/95 dated 27.5.96 and 4.9.1997. The provisional Seniority List of Circle Head Draughtsman 

is also uploaded on the departmental website i.e. http://hpiph.org.Jsu.h Pnicin) 

It is, therefore, requested to please check-up the particulars entered 
in various columns of the Seniority list and intimate if there is any error/ omission. The objections 

SO received against the seniority assigned, the representations along with other service 

particulars/ documents may please be sent to this office within a period of one month positively 

from the issue of this letter for consideration. The representation may please be got scrutinized 

properly after reference to the services record and it may further be noted that in case no such 

representation is received in this office within stipulated period, the aforesaid provisional seniority 

list shall be treated as final as on 31.12.2024. 

DA: -Download from http://hpiph.org 
Vsv. hp. nic- in. 

7. Guard file. 

Dated:- -o-o2s 

The receipt of this letter may please be acknowledged. 

Copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to: 
1. The Private Secretary to worthy Engineer-in- Chief, JSV, Head Office Shimla.5. 

Engineer-in-Chief 
Jal Shakti Vibhag 

Tuti Kamdshimla-5 

2. The Managing Director- cum- CEO Jal Prabadhan Nigam Ltd. Shimla. 

3. The Superintending Engineer (Works) Head Office Shimla-5. 

5. All the Head of Branches in Head Office Shimla-5. 
4. The Superintending Engineers (P&l) Unit-l 8& I| Head Office Shimla-5. 

Regístrar, 
Jal Shakti Vibhag 
Tuti Kandi Shimla-5 



Sr. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

11 

14 

Name of official 

SISh/Smt. 

Saran Dass 

18 

Provisional Seniority List of Circle Head Draughtsman in the Level-13 of the pay Matrix ie. Rs. 46000- 146500 as it stood as on 31.03.2024 

Prakash Chand 

19 

Narender Kumar 

20 

Sunjeet Singh 

10 Roop Lal 

Rama Nand 

Shyam Lal 

Suresh Kumar 

12 Atma Ram 

Raj Kumar 

13 Briü Lal Shama 

Desh Raj 

15 Digvijay Singh 

16 Munish Kumar 

Kartar Singh 

17 Kehar Singh 

Mahender Kumar 10-04-64 

D.0.B. 

3 

07.05.63 

23-06-63 

25-03-63 

14-03-64 

03-09-64 

10-05-63 

10-04-63 

13-08-63 

10-04-66 

25-03-66 

10-03-65 

13.04.63 

08.03.65 

31-03-63 Matric 

10.05.65 

|Acad. Qual 

Gurbachan Dass 22-05-65 

Matric 

Hans Raj Thakur 14-03-64 

MA 

Matric 

Matric 

03-01-65 Matric 

Hr.Secy-l 

Matric 

Matric 

Hr.Secy-| 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

|Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 05.02 68 

Tech. Qualification D.O.A 

Diploma in D/man 
5 

Diploma in D/man 

Diploma in D/man 

Diploma in D/man 

Diploma in D/man 07-01-84 

Diploma in D/man 

6 

30-12-83 

30-12-83 

Diploma in D/man(07-11-88 

|C) 

11-01-84 

C) 

06-07-84 

Diploma in D/man |24.01.86 

C) 

10-01-85 

Diploma in D/man 04-09-86 

Diploma in D/man24-12-86 

|Diploma in D/man 

|Diploma in D/man ( 24-10-88 

20-01-87 

Diploma in D/man( 27-10-88 

|Diploma in D/man ( 26-10-88 

Diploma in D/man 26.0201/ 
31.12.84 (C) 

Diploma in D/man (03.11.88 

C) 
Diploma in D/man (27.10.88 
C) 
|Diploma in D/man ( 31-10-88 

C) 
Diploma in D/man 04-11-88 

C) 
|Diploma in D/man (03 11.88 
C) 

D.0.A as Date of 
DHDICHD 

18-08-121 
28.09 17 
18-08-12/ 

|28 09 17 

16-11-13/ 
11.05.18 
16-11-13/ 
09.08 18 
29-06-15/ 
30 10.18 

16.11.13/ 
27.7.19 

29 06 15/ 
|27 7.19 
|29.06.15/ 
2707.19 
29.06.15/ 
22.08.19 
|26 08.16/ 
|07/02/20 
26 08 16/ 

|30/04/20 
26 08.16/ 
30/04/20 

|26 08.16/ 
|30/4/20 
29.11.16/ 
30/04/20 
|24.03.17I 
10.06.20 

24.03.17/ 

30/10/20 
|24.03. 17/ 
|30/10/20 
30.05.17/ 
06 05.21 

30 05.17/ 

6.5.21 
|29 03.18/ 

6.05 21 

cont. 

-

8 

Whether 
SCISTIBCIE 
X-SIman 

SC 

SC 

SC 

|SC 

9 

|ST(IRDP) 

|X-service 
Man 

Present place of posting Remarks 

P&I-I 

P&I-I| 

10 

Circle Solan 

Chief Ofice Mandi 

Circle Nahan 

Jal Shakti Circle 

Hamirpur 

Deleted and shown at Sr. No. 22 A as per the instruction 

issued by the DOP vide letter No. PER (AP)-C-F(1)-1/95 dated 

27.05.96 

Jal Shakti Circle 
|Sundrnagar 

Jal shakti Circle Kullu 

Jal Shakti Circle 

Bilaspur 
Sew.Divn.MC Shimla 

|Jal Shakti Circle NurpurRetired as CHD on 31.03.2021 

Jal Shakti Circle 
|Hamirpur 
Jal Shakti Circle 
Dharamshala 
Jal Shakti Circle Una 

9 

11 
Retired as Pl. Officer on 31.05.2021 

Retired as PI. Officer on 30.06.2021 

Retired as Pl. Officer 30 03 2021 

Retired as Pl. Officer 31.03.2022 

Retired as PI. Officer 30.09.2022 

Jal Shakti Circle Rohru Retired as Pl. Officer on 31.03.24 

JSV Circle Dharampur 

JSV Circle 

Retired as CHD on 30.04.2021 

Dharamshala 

Retired as Pl. Officer 30.04.22 

Retired as CHD on 31.08.2021 

Retired as Pl. Officer on 30 04.24 

Retired as Pl. Officer on 31.01.2023 

Jal Shakti Circle Shimla-Retired as P. Officer on 31 05.2023 

Retired as Pl. Officer on 31.03.2023 

Retired as CHD on 30.04.2021 

Retired as CHD on 31.03.2023 

Retired as Pl. Officer on 31.05.2023 

Retired as CHD on 31.03.2022 

Jal Shakti Circle Nurpur Working as Pl. Officer 
|Satish Kumar 



Sr. Name of official 

S/Sh/Smt. 

21 Som Dev 

22 Yog Raj 

2 

22 A Shyam Lal 

23 Rajeev Kapoor 

25 Hans Raj Thakur 

26 Kuldeep Singh 

28 

27 Jeet Pal 

24 Satya Pal Thakur 21.03.65 

Deepak Kumar 

29 Chaman Lal 

29 A Jeet Pal 

31 

29 BDeepak Kumar 

29 C Som Dev 

30 Roop Lal Bains 

|Jai Pal 

D.O.B. 

3 

21-06-64 Matric 

12-06-64 

10-05-63 

27-09-64 

15-04-65 

19.01.66 

|22.02.68 

Acad. Qual 

|01.04.65 

Matric 

Hr.Secy-l 

BA 

Matric 

Matric 

PUC 

Matric 

10.03.68 Matric 

Matric 

22.02.68 Matric 

10.03.68 Matric 

21-06-64 Matric 

01.04.65 |Matric 

15.10 66 Matric 

Tech. Qualification D.O.A 

Diploma in 
D/man ( C) 

Diploma in D/man 26-10-88 
(C) 

C 

5 

Diploma in D/man ( 07-11-88 
C 
Diploma in D/man (| 03-11-88 

C 

6 

Diploma in D/man (30.12.88 

04-11-88 18-03-14/ 
02.07.21 

Diploma in D/man (24.10.88 
C) 
Diploma in D/man (25.09.89 
C) & C.Eng. 
Diploma in D/man 29.10.88 

(C) 

C) 

Diploma in D/man 05.11.88 
(C) 

Diploma in D/man (27.10.88 

C) 
Diploma in D/man (29.10.88 

C 
Diploma in D/man (05.11.88 

Diploma in D/man ( 04-11-88 
|C) 
Diploma in D/man (02.11.88 

p.0.A as 
DHDICHD 

Diploma in D/man (10.11.88 
C) 

7 

30.05.17/ 
02.07.21 

16.11.13/ 
27.7.19 
13/08/171 
|25.08.21 

|29.03.18/ 
01.12.21 
30.05.17 / 
01.12.21 
29.3.18/ 
01.12.21 

24.03.171 
28.05.22 

24.03.17I 

28.05.22 

29.03.18/ 
|24.08.22 
24.03.17I 
|28.05.22 
|24.03.17/ 
|28.05.22 

18-03-14/ 
02.07.21 
|29 03.18/ 
|24.08.22 

29 03.18/ 

24.08.22 

Date of 
conf. 

8 

|Whether 
SCISTIBCIE 
X-S/man 

ST 

ST((RDP) 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ST 

SC 

SC 

Present place of posting Romarks 

10 

Deleted and shown at Sr. No. 29 Cas per the 

instruction issued by the DOP vide letter No. PER 

(AP)-C-F(1)-1/95 dated 27.05.96 retired as PI. officer 

on 30.06.22 

SRFMP Circle Una 

Jal Shakti Circle 

Reckong Peo 
Jal Shakti Circle Solan 

RDD Shimla 

JSV Circle 
Dharamshala 
Jal Shakti Circle 

Dharampur 

Jal shakti Circle Kullu 

Jal Shakti Circle 

|Bilaspur 
E.in.C(P) Mandi 

11 

E.in.C(P) Mandi 

He has lossed seniority from 

entry grade as per Govt. De ptt. of 
Personnel letter No. 
Per(AP.B)B(11)-2/2004 dated 27 

|08-2004 under rule 16.21 Hand 
Book of Personal matter Vol.! 

|due to declining of promotion as 
CHD on dated 12.06.2020. ( retired 

as CDH on 30.06.2022. 

|Jal Shakti Circle Solan 

Retired as CHD on 31.05.2021 

Retired as CHD on 30.09.2022 

Deleted and shown at Sr. No. 29 A as per the instruction 

issued by the DOP vide letter No. PER (AP)-C-F(1)-1/95 
dated 27.05.97 

Retired as CHD on 31.03.2023 

Deleted and shown at Sr. No. 29 Bas per the instruction 
issued by the DOP vide letter No. PER (AP)-C-F(1)-1/95 
dated 27.05.96 

Retired as CHD on 30.04.2023 

Working as CHD 

Retired as CHD on 31.03.2023 

|Working as Pl. Officer 

|Working as Pl. Officer 

Retired as Pl. Officer on 30.06.2022 

Retired as CHD on 30.04.2023 

Jal Shakti Circle Rohru Retired as as PI. Officer on 
31.12.24 



Sr. 

33 

Name of official D.0.B. 

SISh/Smt. 

32Bishan Dutt 
Sharma 

34 Vinod Kumar 

37 

35 Jagdish Chand 

2 

36 Baldev Singh 

Swarna Devi 

38 Sanjay Kumar 

39Subhash Chand 

42 

40 Prem Lata 

41 Rakesh Gupta 

44 

Ashwani Kumar 

45 

46 

43 Naresh Chand 

Sharwan 

Ajay Kumar 

Dinesh Gupta 

Kushal Kumar 

08-07-66 

22.10.65 

15 04.68 Matric 

19.07.65 

15-10-65 

02.06.65 

Acad. Qual 

14.06 66 

BA 

Matric 

Matric 

21-06-65 

Matric 

Matric 

Matric 

18.08.67 |Matric 

01.07.65 Matric 

02.09.67 Matric 

Matric 

21-04-66 Matric 

15-10-68 Matric 

01-10-67 BA 

17-04-68 Matric 

Tech. Qualification D.O.A 

5 6 

Diploma in D/man| 22-10-88 

(C) 

Diploma in D/man (|04.11.88 

C) 
Diploma in D/man (01.11.88 

C 

Diploma in D/man (27 10.88 
C) 
Diploma in D/man 16-05-01 

(C) 

Diploma in D/man (01.01.96 

C) 21.09.98 
Diploma in D/man (01.01.96 

C) 19.09.98 

Diploma in D/man (01.01.96 
C) 21.09.98 

Diploma in D/man (01.01.97 
08.10.98 

Diploma in D/man (01.01.97 
|C) 06.10.98 

|Diploma in D/man(01-01-97 
C) 
Diploma in D/man 01-01-97 

09-09-98 

01-01-97 

D.0.A as 
DHDICHD 

Diploma in D/man 01-01-98 
26-03-99 

7 

26.08.16/ 
|12.10.22 

29.03.18/ 
19.06.23 

07.05.18/ 
19.06.23 

07.05.18/ 
19.06.23 
29.11.16/ 

19.06.23 

|27.08.18/ 
19.06.23 
|27.08.18 
19.06.23 

27.08.18/ 

19.06.23 
27.11.18/ 
19.06.23 
27.1118/ 
19.06 23 

28.02.19/ 
19.06.23 

28 02.19 

Diploma in D/man 
|C) 15-10-98 31.07.23 

|Diploma in D/man 01-01-98 17.02.20 
(Civil) 

31.07.23 

28.02.19/ 

17.02.20/ 
|20.11.23 

Date of 
Conf. 

Whothor 

SCISTIBCIE 
x-S/man 

SC 

SC 

Present place of posting Remarks 

ST 

10 

Jal Shakti Circle 
|Sunderangar 

sJPNL MC Shimla 

(Head Office Shimla) 

Jal Shakti Circle 
Hamirpur 

Genl. IRDPJal Shakti Circle Solan 

Jal Shakti Circle 
.D/shala 

Jal Shakti Circle Una 

Deleted and shown at Sr. No. 48 A as per the instruction 

issued by the DOP vide letter No. PER (AP)-C-F(1)-1/95 
dated 27.05.96. Retired as CHD on 31.10.23 

Jal Shakti Circle Kullu 

Jal Shakti Circle Nahan Retired as CHD on 30.06.2023 

Jal Shakti Circle 
Kasumpati Shimla-9 

11 

He has loosed seniorty from enry 
grade as per Govt. Deptt. of 
Personnel letter No. Per(AP.B)B(11) 
2/2004 dated 27-08-2004 under rule 
16.21 Hand Book of Personal matter 

Vol.! due to declining of promotion 
as CHD on dated 12.08.2021. Retired 

as PI. Officer on 31.07.24 

Jal Shakti Circle 

Working as PI. Officer 

Jal Shakti Circle Solan 

Dharamshala 

Retired as CHD on 31.12.2023 

|Jal Shakti Circle 

Hamirpur 

Retired as CHD on 31.07.2023 

Retired as CHD on 30.06.24 

Jal Shakti Circle Nahan Retired as CHD on 30.06.2023 

Working as CHD 

Retired as CHD on 31.07.2023 

Working as CHD 

Retired as CHD on 30.04.24 

Working as CHD 

Jal Shakti Circle Nahan Work1ng as CHD 

Working as CHD 

05-02-99 |31.07.23 



Sr 

1 

Name of official 

48 

S/Sh/Smt. 

2 
47 Narender Kumar11.12.65 

Jeet Ram 

48 A Baldev Singh 

D.0.B. 

49 Ajay Kumar 

3 

31-03-67 

15-10-65 

10-04-67 

JAcad. Qual 

Matric 

|Matric 

4 

Matric 

Matric 

Tech. Qualification D.0.A 

Diploma in D/man 29.10.88 

(C) 

Diploma in D/man 

(Civil) 
|Diploma in D/man 

6 

C) 
|Diploma inD/man 
l(Civil) 

01-05-98 
22-03-99 
16-05-01 

01-01-98 
03-03-99 

D.0.A as 
DHD/CHD 

17.02.20/ 
20.11.23 

17.02 20/ 
20.11.23 

|29.11.16/ 
19.06.23 

17.02 20/ 

17.01.24 

|Date of 
conf. 

8 

Whether 
sCISTIBCIE 
x-S/man 

ST 

9 

Present place of posting Remarks 

10 
|Jal Shakti Circle 

Reckong Peo 

Jal Shakti Circle 

Bilaspur 

Jal Shakti Circle 

|Chamba 

Retired as CHD on 31.12.2023 

and lossse seniorty from enry 

grade as per Govt. Deptt. of 
Personnel letter No. 

Per(AP.B)B(11)-2/2004 dated 27 

|08-2004 under rule 16.21 Hand 

Book of Personal matter Vol.l 

due to declining of promotion as 

CHD. 

Working as CHD 

Jal Shakti Circle R/Peo Retired as CHD on 31.10.2023 

11 

|Working as DHD 

Engineer-in- Chief 
Jal Shakti Vibhag 
Shimla-5 
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